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These NSF Official Listings are current as of Friday, May 11, 2012 at 12:15 a.m. Eastern Time. Please contact

NSF International to confirm the status of any Listing, report errors, or make suggestions.

Alert: NSF is concerned about fraudulent downloading and manipulation of website text. Always confirm this
information by clicking on the below link for the most accurate information:
http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=10330&Standard=061&

NSF/ANSI STANDARD 61

Drinking Water System Components - Health Effects

NOTE: Unless otherwise indicated for Materials, Certification is only for the Water Contact Material

shown in the Listing. Click here for a list ofAbbreviations used in these Listings.

Clack Corporation
4462 Duraform Lane
Windsor, WI 53598-9716
United States
608-846-3010

Facility : # 0 USA

Process Media

Trade Designation Size
Filtration Media[G]
Filter-Ag® 12 x 30 mesh

Water
Contact
Temp

CLD 23

Water
Contact
Material

SLDOX

[G] Product also Certified to NSF/ANSI 61, Annex G and is in compliance with California's

Health & Safety Code Section 116875 (commonly known as AB1953)

and Vermont Act 193.

Weighted average lead content <=0.25%; Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.

NOTE: Certified for water treatment plant applications.
This product has not been evaluated for point of use applications.

http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=10330&Standard=061 5/11/2012
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Facility : Windsor, W1

Trade Designation

Tanks[G]
8X35
8X40
8X44
9X35
9X40
9X48
10X35
10X40
10X44
10X47
10X54
12X48
12X52
13X54

[G] Product also Certified to NSF/ANSI 61,

Mechanical Devices

Size

6.73 gal.
7.69 gal.
8.59 gal.
8.19 gal.
9.52 gal.
11.53 gal.
10.24 gal.
12.02 gal.
13.23 gal.
14.2 gal.
16.02 gal.
20.8 gal.
22.88 gal.
27.84 gal.

Water
Contact
Temp

CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
CLD 23
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Water
Contact
Material

MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL
MLTPL

Annex G and is in compliance with California's

Health & Safety Code Section 116875

(commonly known as AB1953)

and Vermont Act 193.

Weighted average lead content <=0.25%;

Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.

Trade Designation

Oxidative Media [G]
Birm®[ 1]
MTM®

Process Media

[1] Certified for a minimum flow rate of 3.5 gpm/sqg.

of 30-36 in (76-91 cm).
[G] Product also Certified to NSF/ANSI 61,

Water
Contact
Size Temp
12x50 mesh CLD 23
12x50 mesh CLD 23
ft

Water
Contact
Material

MNDOX
MNDOX

(142 lpm/sg. m), using a bed depth

Annex G and is in compliance with California's

Health & Safety Code Section 116875

(commonly known as AB1953)

and Vermont Act 193.

Weighted average lead content <=0.25%;

Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.

NOTE: Certified for water treatment plant applications.
This product has not been evaluated for point of use applications.

Number of matching Manufacturers is 1
Number of matching Products is 17

Processing time was 0 seconds
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