

NSF Product and Service Listings

These NSF Official Listings are current as of **Friday**, **May 11**, **2012** at 12:15 a.m. Eastern Time. Please <u>contact</u> <u>NSF International</u> to confirm the status of any Listing, report errors, or make suggestions.

Alert: NSF is concerned about fraudulent downloading and manipulation of website text. Always confirm this information by clicking on the below link for the most accurate information: http://www.nsf.org/Certified/PwsComponents/Listings.asp?Company=10330&Standard=061&

NSF/ANSI STANDARD 61 Drinking Water System Components - Health Effects

NOTE: Unless otherwise indicated for Materials, Certification is only for the Water Contact Material shown in the Listing. Click here for a list of <u>Abbreviations used in these Listings</u>.

Clack Corporation

4462 Duraform Lane Windsor, WI 53598-9716 United States 608-846-3010

Facility:#0USA

Process Media

Trade Designation	Size	Water Contact Temp	Water Contact Material
Filtration Media[G] Filter-Ag®	12 x 30 mesh	CLD 23	SLDOX

[G] Product also Certified to NSF/ANSI 61, Annex G and is in compliance with California's Health & Safety Code Section 116875 (commonly known as AB1953) and Vermont Act 193. Weighted average lead content <=0.25%; Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.</p>

NOTE: Certified for water treatment plant applications. This product has not been evaluated for point of use applications.

Facility : Windsor, WI

Mechanical Devices

Trade Designation	Size	Water Contact Temp	Water Contact Material
Tanks[G]			
8X35	6.73 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
8X40	7.69 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
8X44	8.59 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
9X35	8.19 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
9X40	9.52 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
9X48	11.53 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
10X35	10.24 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
10X40	12.02 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
10X44	13.23 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
10X47	14.2 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
10X54	16.02 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
12X48	20.8 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
12X52	22.88 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL
13X54	27.84 gal.	CLD 23	MLTPL

[G] Product also Certified to NSF/ANSI 61, Annex G and is in compliance with California's Health & Safety Code Section 116875 (commonly known as AB1953) and Vermont Act 193. Weighted average lead content <=0.25%; Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.</p>

Process Media

Trade Designation	Size	Water Contact Temp	Water Contact Material
Oxidative Media [G] Birm®[1] MTM®	12x50 mesh 12x50 mesh	CLD 23 CLD 23	MNDOX MNDOX

[1] Certified for a minimum flow rate of 3.5 gpm/sq. ft (142 lpm/sq. m), using a bed depth of 30-36 in (76-91 cm).

[G] Product also Certified to NSF/ANSI 61, Annex G and is in compliance with California's Health & Safety Code Section 116875 (commonly known as AB1953) and Vermont Act 193. Weighted average lead content <=0.25%; Solder and flux lead content <=0.2%.</p>

NOTE: Certified for water treatment plant applications. This product has not been evaluated for point of use applications.

Number of matching Manufacturers is 1 Number of matching Products is 17 Processing time was 0 seconds

- Search Listings
- News Room
- About NSF
- <u>Careers</u>
- <u>NSF Mark</u> |
- <u>Client Log-In</u>
- Privacy Policy
- Site Map
- <u>Request Info</u>
- Contact Us
- Copyright © 2004 NSF International.